

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20957 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.20292 OF 2024

Ulka Shah ...Applicant  
V/s.  
K. Murugan Sole Proprietor of ...Respondent  
M/s. Harshini Movies

WITH  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.26333 OF 2024  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.26238 OF 2024  
WITH  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.19513 OF 2024  
WITH  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.19588 OF 2024  
WITH  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.19564 OF 2024

Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>ST</sup> JULY 2025

**PC. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Ms. Bhadra, learned Counsel appears for the Applicants in the above Applications and seeks directions to the Registry to grant registered number to the Application.

3. Registry to grant registered numbers within a period of two weeks.
  
4. Praeipie to accordingly stand disposed.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**