

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.07.22
19:14:29
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2950 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2025

Ulka Shah ... Applicant

Versus

K. Murugan, Sole Proprietor of Harshini Movies ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Aurup Dasgupta instructed by M/s. Jhangiani, Narula & Associates,
Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22 JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Dasgupta, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicant seeks some time to serve the order dated 17th June 2025 upon the Respondent by the Indian Postal System.
2. Let the same be served by the next date and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.
3. List on **9th September 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)